03-12-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102387468 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-10-03 Name: Heritage Capital Group Saronix LLC Address:c/o James A. Christiansen Association Individual(s) Street Address: 150 Almaden Boulevard, 3rd Fl Limited Partnership General Partnership City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95113 Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State California Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other_Release - see attached If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Execution Date: 10/01/02 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,164,654 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 61,006 Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Nicholas J. Pace, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_65 Internal Address: Morrison & Foerster LLP **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:___755 Page Mill Road 8. Deposit account number: City:_Palo Alto Zip: 94304-1018 State:_CA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE RECORDS 9. Signature. 03/11/2003 DBYRNE 00000066 1164654 40.00 01 FC:8521 Kevin Knox 02 FC:8522 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0206

RIDER TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS ONLY

HERITAGE CAPITAL GROUP (the ALender@) hereby releases, relinquishes and quitclaims to the Conveying Party identified in this Recordation Form Cover Sheet (the AConveying Party@), without any express or implied warranties, all of Lender=s right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and/or trademark registration numbers that are described in this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, that otherwise were encumbered by that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated October 1, 2002 between Lender and Conveying Party, and/or that were described in and perfected by the Recordation Form Cover Sheet filed in this office on December 16, 2002, which release, relinquishment and guitclaim shall be subject to the covenants, terms and conditions of that certain Settlement, Termination, and Release Agreement dated 1/24/03 between Lender and the Conveying Party.

Dated: 2/38/03 HERITAGE CAPI

HERITAGE CAPITAL GROUP

By: Kum Knet
Its: Vice President
Print Name: Kevin Knex

T:\0510\001\FORMS\OTHER\Rider to Patent Office Recordation Form Cover Sheet.wpd

RECORDED: 03/10/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0207